PARTS REPLACEMENT

REPLACEMENT OF THE STABILIZER BAR {FLYBAR}) B First remonse the fop cover and then the set screw. Mest, pull the bar our,

(1] Elsﬁmnwth! linkages and remase the rotor
ead,

Rermowe the main-blades and
the slahilirer paddies,

The paddles should be about 318mm
(12 and 3716 apart, and distances
Ui and VB should be equal,

Tighren the Ser Screw

B M3Ix4SETSCREW

Canter Line *

ST;BIUZEH E‘:;I}'ﬁgm STAi;ILIZER |
.............................................................................................................................. PADDLE i MEVER _.....[PADDLE
REMOVING THE ENGINE (INSTALL IN THE REVERSE ORDER)

B et i o e e e

and shroud screws

Remowe from
the indenr,

NEEDLE VALVE




PARTS REPLACEMENT (CONT'D)

REPLACEMENT OF THE COUNTER GEAR:

Drrive out the pln

Exploded view of
|the main frame|

When replacing the starer
cone onlo a new coaling fan
make hwo small holes for the
screws 1o thread into.

DISASSEMBLING THE REPLACEMENT OF THE DRIVE SHAFT GUIDE.
SWASHPLATE

B Cui the boom on both sides of the guide and then caredully 1ap it
B i bled Part cut with & harmmer and dowel rod (or pipe].
Sa55e arls

) Remove the 4 set screws
and pull the assembly off
Fhar rmasi

B Toinser, drive the guide In Its proper direction using a shom pipe

o glowel,

an Pipe or Dowel
1167 /
- [ — W- - Slighthy el far easy
- [ \ installation
N \'\}_/

32 :m H
13124
A f H—— Should be 32cm from the tall end.

Place on awood block




EXPLODED PARTS DIAGRAM

awanne i I §  M26x125cREW
@ M3NUT

M2.6x 12 SCHEW
M3 x 20 ﬁLLEH

HEAD SCHEW
19 43007

- ‘99
- eﬁ
M3 x 8 ALLEN b .
HEAD I L LR 4
SCREW &* M3 x 8 WASHER [~

" M3 NYLON NUT X
o .
M2.6NUT — @
H-300a
e

F

M3 NYLON NUT
M2.6 NUT

J0HIT

IM2 x 6 WASHER
M2 x 12 ALLEN HEAD SCREW

MW-H-3D'0
PARTS
stocke | Tnik DESCRIFTION CONTAINS RETAIL stocke | FARES DESCRIPTION CONTAING RETAIL
KYOEIOI | H:3001 M Hetar st Y B35 KYOEN20 | Ham2 Suash Plate Assermbly ey 3095

Seat. Sewne Bushing (DX




EXPLODED PARTS DIAGRAM

M3 x 18 ALLEN HEAD SCREW
M3 x 40 ALLEN HEAD|

SCREW
M3 x 15 ! N 143037

H—
K028 {_“ E
o,

!

\‘g
A-53004

- —
LLI
@ EH3028

%—— M4 x5 SET SCREW

. M3 NYLON NUT
e 43022 g hacad 2 s

[

' -,

' -

' ag
H . H
H - R—
| d

' —
i - T
! 5

BCoAane

0 45037

1509, 571 SCREW 2 /M3 x 12 ALLEN HEAD

|| a SCREW
i P {f
T T

= ey
| 'IlII <
|
| &
MIxi2 i : I'\b
ALLEN HEAD/| | Pl
. SCREW L /M3x18

: - |
M3 NYLON NUT: @@ i

) :
RN — — Wh ""i'-_'-';l |I'||II 3«8 SCREW
M3 x 8 SCREW = i%" —M3x IBALLENHEAD 7+ [

u 11

¥ SCREW kg !

= : K | = #3035
:"'E"-‘-ﬁ' = ) :

Wb - ‘
(s

A hana —

L1 ]

A9 WG -

=30-

&2 |s/TscRew 5




e

EXPLODED PARTS DIAGRAM

ENGINE INSTALLATION;

1. Remove the engines bach plase.

. Putthe thrus! washer and drive gear onto the crankshaft,

+ Cirease the bearing surface of the clurch liberally. | [For rauble free operstion, periodically grease the clutch whare shown,|
- Camefully hold the crankshafl from furning and screw on the clidch,

. Replace the bach plase.

- Place the fan onto the clutch. &t -l LD

M2.6 x ﬁER’TSCﬂEW—i
- Install the washer and nut onto the crankshaf and tighten,

B -~ o B ow o

- Slide on the starser cone and drill two holes for the screws 1o firead in. CTECD)

MUFFLER M3x105/T

- 6x 13WASHER
(@)

9. Insfall the 2 scresws.

10, Place the fan shroud around 1he engine.

11, Attach it logether with screws,

M2.6 x 10 5/T SCREW

12. m ot pat the rmuffler or inkage an wrtil the enging is secured on the
copher,

PARTS
STOCH# DESCRIFTION CONTAING RETAIL STOCK DESCRIPTHON CONTANS

EYOE2M0 “-301% [Main Masi zl | 11.95 KXY DIEXS5 H-3073 | Cni Plinae Chaich 1
mm—
__mm
_mm_m

m—__-_——

00620 W3 oo o uns | 595 | wvore o s [prswesess e vaxi | 00




EXPLODED PARTS DIAGRAM

PARTS
STOCKS | PACK DESCRIPTION CONTAINS RETAIL

KYQE3OD | H-2028 | Tall Drive Joint §7.95

mm
(T G P N 1 A T
cv0E070] 0t | T LSt ook o501 <o 695 |
v0E800] o0 | Tt g [ | 1295 |

UL TR

R-Jid 5

M2.6 x 14 SCREW

Q‘\& ' Z

™~

M3 x 25 ALLEN HEAD
SCREW

1
I
I
M4 x55ETSCREW —8§ |
I
I
I
I
I

(7513030
.r""

T4 w.anag
M3 NYLON NUT

2 x 6 WASHER
M2 x 12 ALLEN HEAD SCREW
M3 :,. 10 5/T SCREW

DESCRIPTION
Shak Guide (0]

roEsmol h-sm | TaowrtwBerny  fiwxz | 2095
ool | Taimage  Jwne | 795
voeaso] w7 | Twome s Lz | 795
I N R I R

KYOQEI20) H-3045




EXPLODED PARTS DIAGRAM

M2x55/TSCREW

S H-A070 |'
i

L8

W W
w_"' '—':-tl—ﬁ-md

% %- M3 x 12 ALLEN HEAD SCREW

|
il | M3NYLON
! NUT

i (M3x25 /T |

e l'll ||I \J'SCREW_,J |!.I

i 'Vﬁ%sni
% !

M2.6x125/T ——
SCREW

M3x85/TSCREW M3x18S/TSCREW .-~

-

15 B-J08E

/
@ M3x 16 ALLEN HEAD
SCREW

KYOEMND H-3054 | Body Mount Sel 107 WKL 9418697 NE | 96,95
KYOES00 H-3056 | Fised Tank Ser TR T R T TR 14.95
KYOEADS0 | H-3058 | Switch Mauri 10 % 1 3.95 .
; KYOESOTD H-3062 | Front Frame Set 95995 | Wk 20.9 FARTS
STOCKY PACK DESCRIPFTION CONTAINS RETAIL
3 [wvoEaos0  [n306s | Skid Se KT 20,95 =
Ea KYOE#S | H-3072 | Doubie Sided Tape Ba 2,60 KYOESO20 m Colored Tall Boom (Black) E”"

2 Blode Sets & 1 Cese

-33-




